Illinois law.
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Section 205.20  Account Interest 

a)	In the Adult and Community Services Divisions, interest from a committed person's trust fund account shall accrue to the Residents' Benefit Fund. 

b)	In the Juvenile Division, interest from any money deposited with the Department in excess of $200 shall accrue to the individual's trust fund account; for balances up to and including $200 interest shall accrue to the Residents' Benefit Fund. 

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 5351, effective April 1, 1988) 
